

Ex. 61/25

SHRI RAVI RAJ SABHARWAL VS. DALIT MANAV
UTTHAN SANSTHAN

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.

Let warrants of possession be issued against the JD, on filing of PF, returnable for 01.09.2025. Let police aid be given and locks be broken open, if necessary, for execution of process.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 22.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.07.2025