

EX 61/25

SHRI RAVI RAJ SABHARWAL Vs. DALIT MANAV
UTTHAN SANSTHAN

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
None for JD.

Counsel for decree holder submits that decree holder has received possession and thus, the decree under execution stands satisfied.

Copy of this order be placed on main suit file bearing CS No. 110/21.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026